
Janice Yeung
janice.yeung@ubc.ca

Director

Neelam Dhaliwal
neelam.dhaliwal@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Practice Educator Development & 

Community Engagement 
(Rural/Remote) Lead

PHRM 371
8-week IPPE – Outpatient III

E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 495
4-week APPE – Selected Direct Patient 

Care – Inpatient/Outpatient

Flex PharmD Program

PHRM 496

6-week APPE – Selected Direct Patient 
Care or Non-Direct Patient Care

Flex PharmD Program

Gilly Lau
gilly.lau@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Structured Practical Training & 

Community Engagement (IPPE) Lead

PHRM 171

4-week IPPE – Outpatient I
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 473
4- or 8-week APPE - Outpatient

E2P PharmD Program

Structured Practical Training
12.5 weeks 

Canadian Pharmacy Practice Program 

Paulo Tchen
paulo.tchen@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Student Transition (Outpatient) & 

Community Engagement (APPE) Lead
Community Outreach Lead

PHRM 471

8-week APPE – Outpatient
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 491
4-week APPE – Outpatient

Flex PharmD Program

PHRM 493

4-week APPE – Specialized Outpatient
Flex PharmD Program

Asal Taheri
asal.taheri@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Student Transition (Inpatient) & Health 

Authority Engagement (IPPE) Lead

PHRM 251

Institutional Practice Skills
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 272
2-week IPPE – Inpatient
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 492
4-week APPE – Inpatient

Flex PharmD Program

Kayla Fang 
kayla.fang@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Inpatient Practice & Health Authority 

Engagement (APPE) Lead

PHRM 251

Institutional Practice Skills
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 472

8-week APPE – Inpatient
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 473
4- or 8-week APPE - Inpatient

E2P PharmD Program

Alex Tang
alex.tang@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Non-Direct Patient Care Practice Lead

PHRM 271

4-week IPPE – Outpatient II
E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 473
4- or 8-week APPE –

Non-Direct Patient Care
E2P PharmD Program

Gabriella Wong
gabriella.wong@ubc.ca

Experiential Course Coordinator
Service Learning & Community 

Engagement (Non-Pharmacy) Lead
Student Support & Engagement Lead

PHRM 270
Community Service Learning

20 hours

E2P PharmD Program

PHRM 494
4-week APPE – Ambulatory/

Primary Care

Flex PharmD Program

Larry Leung & Jason Min
larry.leung@ubc.ca
jason.min@ubc.ca

Interprofessional Education Lead

Administrative Team & 
Placement Coordination

phar.oee@ubc.ca

Vicky Lai
vicky.lai@ubc.ca

Manager

Flavio Mikami
flavio.mikami@ubc.ca

Senior Program Assistant

Jane Lee
j.lee@ubc.ca

Senior Program Assistant

Emma Ashby
emma.ashby@ubc.ca

Senior Program Assistant

IPPE – Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experience
APPE – Advanced Pharmacy Practice Experience


